

# Spa Waiver for each individual participant.

## **Booking Our Services:**

The parent(s) and/or guardian(s) acknowledges and gives parent consent for their child(dren) to actively participate in services provided by Glamour Wherever Entertainment. In very rare cases, some services may cause an injury or an allergic reaction including, but not limited to quest to receive services that will include the use of nail polishes, nail polish removers, scented and unscented lotions, perfume containing products, bubble baths, nail varnishes, cosmetic sprays, alcohol, glitters, lip glosses, nail wraps, nail decals, face and body stencils, face and body paints. Services may also include: the wearing of fashion accessories, use of massage chair, facials, clothing such as cotton bath robes, headbands, feather boas, and hats. You have agreed to advise us of any skin or food allergies, illnesses, health problems or issues that your child and/or guest may suffer from. Some of our products may contain peanuts, and/or contain products used or made with peanuts. We DO NOT offer toenail Polish applications during our Glamour spa services.

Glamour Wherever Entertainment will not be held liable for any allergic reactions, sickness that may occur, injuries or illnesses do to the use and/or consumption of any of our edible and non edible products and services provided or sold by Glamour Wherever Entertainment. Our products, such as desserts and treats are made and some purchased from local bakeries.

The client will assume any and ALL liability, whether physical or financial. Client will be held responsible for any lawsuits, court cost and fees due to any negligence including but not limited to damage of GWE's equipment caused by the participant(s) of Glamour Wherever Entertainment Spa parties.

#### Equipment, Injuries and Damage:

It is the policy of Glamour Wherever Entertainment that parents or guardians are within close proximity during the course of our entertainment services. Glamour Wherever Entertainment takes great pride in assuring the safety of all of our clients, their guests and GWE's staff during any and all events.

The respect of our equipment and services is greatly appreciated. Glamour Wherever Entertainment will not be held liable for any injuries or accidents due to improper use or mishandling, and rough-play when operating our equipment.

We have a zero tolerance for any rough handling of our equipment, aggressive behavior, the use of profanity or obscene language and/or behavior. Additionally, we will not tolerate disrespectful, demeaning or physical harm to and of our staff.

### Temporary Tattoos:

Our glitter tattoos are FDA Compliant- Non-toxic- Water Based and Hypoallergenic. We use only Water based- Skin Safe- FDA Compliant Tattoos.

#### Photos/Videos Use:

During our Glamour events, photos and videos of all guest will are taken. We may use photos and videos for marketing and advertising without permission or cost, all photos will carry our watermark. If you do not agree and would not like for photos of you, or your child to be used please contact us via phone or email.

Participant's Name Ag	ge
-----------------------	----

Parent /Guardian's Name:\_\_\_\_\_Date:\_\_\_\_\_Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian's Name

Sígnature